

CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM (rev. 06/2022)

Project Information		
Project Name (if applicable)	: O St. Pump Plant Repair	
DIST-CO-RTE: 03-SAC-5	PM/PM: 23.3 /23.	.4
EA : 03-1N210	EFIS : 032400031	8
Project Description		
a failed culvert at the O Stree Mile 23.4 in Sacramento Cou	Transportation issued a Distric t Pump Plant on Interstate 5 fro nty. The proposed work consist replacement of the undermined	om Post Mile 23.3 to Post ts of mobilization, repair
Caltrans CEQA Determinati	on (Check one)	
 Not Applicable – Caltrans Based on an examination of t □ Exempt by Statute. (PRC ☑ Categorically Exempt. CI ☑ No exceptions apply t 21084 and 14 CCR 15 □ Covered by the Common exempt class, but it can be 	is not the CEQA Lead Agency has prepared an IS or EIR und his proposal and supporting info 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et sec ass 1(d). (PRC 21084; 14 CCR that would bar the use of a cate 5300.2). See the SER Chapter Sense Exemption. This proje is seen with certainty that there cant effect on the environment	ormation, the project is: q.) 15300 et seq.) gorical exemption (PRC 34 for exceptions. ect does not fall within an is no possibility that the
Senior Environmental Plani	ner or Environmental Branch	Chief
Veronica Wilson	Veronica Wilson	12/05/2024
Print Name	Signature	Date
Project Manager		
Anthony Thurman	12/05/2024	
Print Name	Signature	Date



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

<u>Caltrans NEPA Determination</u> (Check one)

⋈ Not Applicable

Caltrans has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23 CFR 771.117(b). See <u>SER Chapter 30</u> for unusual circumstances. As such, the project is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under NEPA and is included under the following:

□ 23 USC 326: Caltrans has been assigned, and hereby certifies that it has carried out he responsibility to make this determination pursuant to 23 USC 326 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated April 18, 2022, executed between FHWA and Caltrans. Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under: □ 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity (c)(Enter activity number) □ 23 CFR 771.117(d): activity (d)(Enter activity number) □ Activity Enter activity number listed in Appendix A of the MOU between FHWA and Caltrans □ 23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated May 27, 2022, and executed by FHWA and Caltrans. Senior Environmental Planner or Environmental Branch Chief					
N/A					
Print Name	Signature	Date			
Project Manager/ DLA Engineer					
N/A					
Print Name	Signature	Date			

Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion (if applicable): N/A

Date of Environmental Commitment Record or equivalent: 9/18/24 as attached.

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet if needed (i.e., not necessary if included on an attached ECR). Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., additional studies and design conditions).

EA: 03-1N210 EFIS: 0324000318



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

Continuation sheet:

Environmental Commitments:

The following commitments are required to ensure environmental compliance on this project.

Biology:

Work will occur within the in-water work window (June 1- Oct 15) as to not impact fish or other aquatic species. Vegetation trimming will be kept to a minimum to complete the necessary work.

Caltrans will implement construction standards and Best Management Practices concerning any temporary construction impacts. Therefore, Caltrans has determined the Proposed action would have No Effect to sensitive biological resources. As a result of this analysis, no further biological studies will be conducted, or documentation prepared. Any changes in scope or project design may require additional biological studies.

Hazardous Waste Specifications:

- Test for asbestos containing material (ACM) per all rules and regulations. Properly handle and dispose of asbestos containing material, if found
- Asbestos Compliance Plan if needed

Coordination:

Right-of-Way:

All staging occurred within Caltrans Right-of-Way.

Disposal/Borrow:

Based on the scope of work, there was no disposal that required a borrow site.

No Permits:

Based on the scope of work, environmental regulatory permits were not required.

Consultation/Coordination:

Based on the scope of work and due to the nature of the project, formal consultation or coordination was not required.

Page 3 of 4

EA: 03-1N210

EFIS: 0324000318



Environmental Commitments Record (ECR)

DIST-CO-RTE: 03 - SAC - 005 **PM/PM**: 23.300/23.400 **EA/Project ID**: 03-1N210_ / 0324000318

Project Description: Mobilization, repair or replace damaged culvert outlet pipe, replace undermined outlet headwall, and incidental work

Date (Last modification): 12/5/2024

Environmental Planner: Obaida Akther Phone: 530-812-3325

Construction Liaison: James Robertson Phone: 916-803-3747

Resident Engineer: Brent Bullard Phone:

PERMITS

Permit	Agency	Application Submitted	Permit Received	Permit Expiration	Permit Requirements Completed by	Permit Requirements Completed on	Comments
1- No Permits Required	n/a						

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS

CONSTRUCTION

Category	Task and Brief Description	Source	Included in PS&E Package	Responsible Branch/Staff	Action to Comply	Due Date	Task Completed by	Task Completed on	Remarks	Mitigation for significant impacts under CEQA
Biology	Due to coordination with NMFS in-water work window is June 1-October 15.	NMFS Coordination	n/a	RE						
Cultural Resources	Comply with Standard Provision 14-2 Cultural Resources General	Env Doc	Std. Spec	RE						

POST-CONSTRUCTION

Compliance Review

Category	Task and Brief Description	Source	Included in PS&E Package	Responsible Branch/Staff	Action to Comply	Due Date	Task Completed by	Task Completed on	Mitigation for significant impacts under CEQA
Environmental	M600 CEC at CCA	n/a	n/a	ECL					

CE Of EA 03-1N210

Final Audit Report 2024-12-05

Created: 2024-12-05

By: Obaida Akther (s159621@dot.ca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAASx3RnS4If40DuB9IEy7vpEoBCDOo3Peb

"CE Of EA 03-1N210" History

Document created by Obaida Akther (s159621@dot.ca.gov) 2024-12-05 - 5:44:37 PM GMT- IP address: 149.136.17.249

- Document emailed to Veronica Wilson (veronica.wilson@dot.ca.gov) for signature 2024-12-05 5:54:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Veronica Wilson (veronica.wilson@dot.ca.gov) 2024-12-05 5:56:05 PM GMT- IP address: 149.136.17.252
- Document e-signed by Veronica Wilson (veronica.wilson@dot.ca.gov)

 Signature Date: 2024-12-05 5:56:27 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 149.136.17.252
- Document emailed to Anthony Thurman (anthony.thurman@dot.ca.gov) for signature 2024-12-05 5:56:32 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Anthony Thurman (anthony.thurman@dot.ca.gov) 2024-12-05 5:57:24 PM GMT- IP address: 174.208.160.77
- Document e-signed by Anthony Thurman (anthony.thurman@dot.ca.gov)

 Signature Date: 2024-12-05 5:57:38 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.208.160.77
- Agreement completed. 2024-12-05 - 5:57:38 PM GMT

